

Title Appeal No.62 of 2008(515 of 2014)

Order No.83, dt. 10.11.2022:

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Appellants filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Order dt.27.09.2022 shows that Ld. Court below was asked to send the L.C.R. In compliance of which the Court has sent a letter vide No.176/CJ/Amta, dt.31.10.2022, forwarding a letter of the concerned clerk, praying for further time.

The prayer is allowed. Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Amta Court, Howrah is directed to transmit the case record positively from the end of the Court to this Appellate Court by 10.01.2023.

Fix 10.01.2023 for L.C.R.

Send a copy of this order and a letter to the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Amta Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah