

Title Appeal No. 62 of 2008 (515 of 2014)
CNR No. WBHW01-000008-2008
Present : Sri Saugata Roy Chowdhury (J.O Code : WB00885)

Order No. 86 , Dated : 20.06.2023

Today is fixed for L.C.R .

Ld. P.O is on leave today and I am in charge of this Court besides my own duty as the Ld. Judge, A.D.J, 3rd Court, Howrah.

None appears to move the case today and no step is taken today due to the resolution dated 14.06.2023, adopted by the local Bar Association.

Considering the above facts, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **08.09.2023** for L.C.R .

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah (In-charge).