

Title Appeal No. 62 of 2008 (515 of 2014)
CNR Number :WBHW01-000008-2008
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 90, Dated : 27.08.2024

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Parties take no steps.

Received an intimation dated 20.08.2024 from the Court of Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn), Amta, Howrah intimating the fact that some more time is needed to trace out the L.C.R. of Title Suit No. 175 of 1996.

Perused the intimation. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn), Amta, Howrah is requested to take utmost case to transmit the L.C.R. of Title Suit No. 175 of 1996 at the earliest.

Due to “ Not to pass any adverse order ” resolution adopted by the Howrah local Bar Association, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **23.12.2024** for L.C.R.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Howrah.

